
los Angeles City Ethics Commission

June 2,2014

The Honorable City Council
c/o Holly Wolcott, Interim City Clerk
200 North Spring Street
City Hall- 3rd Floor
Los Angeles CA 90012

Re: Couucil File Number 14-0697
Appointment of Hugo Merida to the Police Permit Review Panel

FOR COUNCIL CONSIDERATION

Dear Councilmembers:

Hugo Merida was appointed by the Mayor to the Police Permit Review Panel on May 27,
2014. The Ethics Commission received Mr. Merida's pre-confirmation financial disclosure
statement today. In compliance with Los Angeles Municipal Code § 49.5.10, a copy ofMr.
Merida's financial disclosure statement is enclosed.

If you have questions, please feel free to contact me at (213) 978-1960.

7(!~~~
Alexandria Latragna
Ethics Program Analyst

Enclosures:
CA Form 700
CEC Form 60

cc: Mayor Eric Garcetti

200 North Spring Street, Suite 2410 • LosAngelesCA 90012 • phone (213) 978-1960 • fax (213) 978-1988 • etblcs.lacltv.org



PRE..CONFI RMATION
CALIFORNIA FOi'{M 700
1=A1RPOl.lTJCAJ.- PRACTICES COMMISSION

A PUBLIC DOCUMENT COVER PAGE
Please type or print in ink.

NAME-OF HlEIt

Merida
{Fliffil1 (MIDDLE)

Waldemar

1. Office, Agency, or Court
Agency Name

Police Permit Review Panel

@J.IIjOOlitl~ 'OWl
a'flllC$ OO!M\I\\$$\Oll

Division, Board, Departmen\ Dis\!ict, if.applicable Your Position
BOard Member

JUN ~ 2.014

.. If f\ling'for multiple positions. list below or on an attachment

Agency: _ Position: _

2. Jurisdiction of Office (Check alleast one box)

OS!aleoMulti-County _

Ii$] City of Los Angeles

o Judge Of Court Commissioner (Statewide Jurisdiction)
Oecunty 01 _

OOtha' _

3. Type of Statement (Check at least one box)

o Annual: The period covered is January 1, 2013, Ihrough
December 31, 2013.
Tne partod covered is ----.J----.J. , Ihrough
Oecem~e' 31, 2013.

o Assuming Office: Date assumed ----.J----.JI _

o Leaving Office: Date Left ----.J----1'- __
(Check one)
o The pertod covered is Janual)l1, 2013, through the dale of

Iea'ing Office.
o The penoa covered is ----.J........J{ , through

the date: of leavlng office.

Ii$] Pre-confirmaUon May 27th. 2014 (Date appoinle\! or reappointed)

4. Schedule Summary
Check applicable schedules or "None. "

o Schedule A-1 - Investments - SCMdule altached
1XI Schedule A-2 • Investments - schedule attached

o Schedule B - Real PrapMy - schedule attached

~ Total number of pages Including this cover page: _...:2;:.,· _

Ii$] Schedule C • Income, Loan$ & Business PasHions - schedule attached
o $(:he~luIe 0 ~ Income - Gifts - schedule attaoned
o Schedule E - Income - Gills - Travel Payments - schedule attached

-or-o None· No repoffable intereS/$ on any schedule

5. Verification
enY VP CODE

j

• • •• ~ _ • >'II. • • I , f ~

~ ., ..Sign,wI.

FPPC Form 7QO(2011/2012)
FPPC TolI·Pr.e Helpline: 8661276.3772 """".fp?c .ca qcv



SCHEDULE A-2
Investments, Income, and Assets

of Business EntitieslTrusts
(Ownership Interest is 10% or Greater)

.. 1, eUSINgSS ENTity OR TRUST

THE MERIDIAN GROUP
Name
3435 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 2700-18

Address (BUsineSsAddress A~Ptab18)
Check one

o ,'wst, go to 2. @ Business Enllty, complete thr: bo';(, then go to 2

GENERAL DESCRIP110N OF BUSINESS ACTIVITY

FAIR MA~i VALUE. Ifl APPLICABlE, I..IST DATE:

~
~~o~;~·:~o.ooo __L...!A ---'---'A
$10.001 ~ S10D.000 ACQU1RED DISPOSED
M(l(),001 • $1,<)bO,OOO
Ov'et $1,000.000

NAfU~~ OF INVEistMENT
[} Sole propriet~r$hlp 0 Partf'lerehip 0 -,,- _

O!lltr

YOUR aUSINESS POSITION

0$0-$499o $500 " $1,000
IlSJ $1.001 - $10.000

o $11),001 ~ $1QO,000
DOVER. $10a.oOO

... 3. UST TKE NAMS"OF eACH REPOR ABLE SING;LE SOURCE OF
lNCOME OF $10,00\) OR: MORE (1\l1~~h~ ~~p"nl" 01\""1u M""~~~'Yl

CALIFORNIA FORM 700
fAIR POLITICAL PRAC:rICIiS COMMISSION

Name

.., 'I. eUSIN!:SS ENTIFY O~ TRU$i

Name

Address (Business Address Accept8bJe)
CileckQne

o rmet, go to 2 0 ausineee Entlty, complete IhfJ. 1)0x, then go to 2

GENERAL DeSCRIPTION or- BUSINess ACTlVliY

FAI~ MARKET VALUE Ir' APPLICABLE, LIST DATE:

B SO~ $"\,999
$2.000· $10,000 ---'---'A ---'---'Ao $10,001 ~ $100.000 ACQU1RED DISJ::IOSEOo $100.001 ~ $1,000.000o Over ~1,OOO,OOO

NATURe OF lNVESiME:NTo Sole ProprietorshIp 0 Partnership 0 -:::,- _
Other

YOUR aUSINESS POSITION

O$O-S""
0$500. $1,000o $1.00-1 • $10,000

o $10,001 ~ ~100,QOO
DOVER $100,000

to- 3. LIST lHE NAME OF SACa REPORTABLE SINGLE SOUR;€E Of'
1NCOME OF $1D,ooO' OR MORE /MI""!' "',. p~''''e"M~I,(""r.~~~"';·l

INCOME TAX SERVICES

CheCk one box:
o INVESTMENT OREAL PROPEi<lY

ACCOUNTING AND BOOKEEPING SERYICES.

)I> 4. INV!2STMENTS AND lNTERESTS IN REAL PROPER.TY HELD ~ THE
13USfNESS ENTITY OR. TRUST

NaMe of auslness Entity, if hw~stment, 2!
Assessors PaT~ Number or Street Address of Real Property

Descriplion of 6us!ne$s ActiVIly ru:
City or Other Precise tccencn of Real Property

FAIR MARKET VALUEo $2,000 M $10,000
0$10.001 • $100,000
0$100,001 H $1,000,000o ever $1,OM,oOO

NATURE OF INT6RESTo PtOpMY ownersl11pJDeed of Trust

IF APPliCABLE, LIST DATE:

---'---'A ---'---'A
ACQUIRED DISPOSED

o Stock o Partnership

o OI ne r _o L.aseh~d===c
Yrs. remainIng

o Check box if add'rtional schedules reporting invesimel'l\s Of real property
are attached

Check cme bQx:

o INVESTMI'-NT

I>- 4. INVESTMENTS AND INTERESTS IN REAL P~OPERTY HELD J;X THE
BUSlNESS ENTITY OR TRUST

o REAL PROPERlY

Name of Bus1ness entu.y, If Investment, ru
Assessor's eercet Number or street Address of Real Property

DlilscnpUon of BUSiness AetMty 9!
City or Other Precise Location ef Reel Property

FAIR MARKET VAlUEo $2,000 - $10,000o $10,0'01 ~ $100,000o $100,CC1 • $1,OQO.OOO
DOver $1.000,001)

NATURE OF INTERESTo property owners111pJOeea at Trust

IF APPI.ICA5LE, UST OATS:

---'---,..1Q.. ---,---,..1Q..
ACQUIR.ED DISPOSeO

o StOCK o Partr.r:rship

o Leasehold OOlher _
v«. romll\tlln9o Check POXit additional schedules reporting investments Of teal property

are attachedCommenm: _ FPPC Fonn 700 (201112012)Sen. h2
FPPC Toll-Pree Help!1ne: 86fJJ275·3712 www.fppo.c&'.goV



SCHEDULE C
income, Loans, & Business

Positions
(Other than Gifts and Travel Payments)

CAUFORNJAFORM 700
!"AIR f>OltTICAL r-necrrcns COMMISSION

Name

NAMe. OF SOUR.CE OF !NCOME

1HE MERIDIAN GROUP - SELF

'" 1. INCOME RECEIVED )- ;, INeOMa RECEIVED
NAME OF SOURCE Of INCOME

AODru£$S (BuslnFJss Addre$$ Accqpl8bfe)

3435 WILSHIRE BLVD. SUITE 2700, LA CA 90010
BUSINESS ACTIVITY, IF PoNY,OF SOURCE

ACCOUNTING, BOOKEEPING AND TAX PREP.
YOUR BUSINESS POSITION

OWNER-MANAGER

Gt:U)ss !NCOMe RECEIVED

0$$00. $1,000 0 $1,001• $10,000
lEI$10,001 ~ $100,000 0 ovea S100,{)OO

CONSIDERAT!ON FOR WHICH INCOME WAS RECEIVEDo Salary 0 SpoU60'S or f<lglstered domestio partner's Income

o Loan repa.yment 0 partnersh\!)

o Sate of ===:::-:===;- _
(Roo/ ptop¢rty, car, /loat. ole,)

o commtsslon or 0 Rental Income, Iisl &Ilc:hSOVfW of $1(},()()O or more

lEI 01"" NET PROFIT "'ROM BUSINESS
(OeUlfbIJ)

ADDRESS (8usinll'ss Address AtXepfQblc)

eUSINESS ACTIVITY, IF ANY, OF SOURCe

YOUR BUSINESS POSitiON

GROSS !NCOME. RECEiVEO

o $500 ~ $1.000 0 $1,001 v $10,()()Oo $10,001 ~ $10{),OOCI 0 OVER $100.000

CONSIDERATION FOR WHICH INCOME WPS RECE1VEO

tJ SalatV' 0 Spouse's or r~lstered dcmeeuc partner's income

o Loan repaymenl 0 Partnersmp

o Commission or 0 Remat lncome, litl OllehSOl/tOO of $10,000 or moro

,.. Z LOANS RECE.IVED OR outSTANDING DURING THE REPORTING fER/OO

* You are not required to report loans from commercial lending Institutions, or any Indebtedness created as part of a
retail installment or credit card transaction, made In the lender's regular course of business on terms avaUable to
members of the public without regard to your official status, Personal loans and loans received not in a lender's
regular course of business must be disclosed as fOllows;

NAME OF LENDER~

NONE
ADDRESS (BUSiness Address Acceptable)

BUSINESS ACTlVITY, IF ANV, OF LENDER

HIGHEST SALANCE DURING REPORTING PERIOD

o $000 • $ ;,000

o $1.001• $10,000

o SiO,()01 • $100,()OO

o O\IE~s-ee.cce

comments:

INTERESi RArE TeRM (Monlhsf'(caffl)

sscuarrv FOR LOAN

o None 0 Personal residence

o Rea! Property """',,,::,":,,",",,";:;:- _

CIty

o Guarantof _

FPPC Form 700 (201112012) Sell, C
FPPC Toii-Free Helpline: 866f275-3772 WlJlNJPpc.ca.gov



LOS ANGELES CITY
ETHICS COMMISSION

IJlgenty'police Permit Review Panel IIPosition: Board Member
!Phone. IEmail,

Type of Statement: I1l Pre-confirmation Date of nomination: ~ / ~ / 20~
o Assuming Offlt:e First day In position: __ I_/ 20~
o Annual __ J __ I 20~ through December31, 20~
o leaving Office Lastday In office: __ / __ /20~

Ii City Ethics Commission
..-6M.»..SAling Street

• umt'HiW- 24th Fioor
_ _ Los Angeles, CA 901)12

Mall $top 129
. . (213) 9711-1960

Restricted Source
Financial Disclosure Statement

CECForm80 I
Elected City officiaJ~general managers and chief admlnistratlve officers of aty agendes, members of City boards and
commlss/onSt end IndiVIduals nominated to positions subject to City Council approval must file this form in conjunction
with the state Form 70{). Please refer to the attached instructfons for additional information.

!ilOriginal Filing OAmended Filing (original filed on ---.i---.i20.--J Total PageS:_

~l~:,~:,.Mid'"Merida, Waldemar aka HugoMerida

1 had tile following interests associate<! with restricted sources during tills reporting period:

o 1. ilEAL PROPERTY

The following Interest in real property was leased from or to, co-owned '0'/, purchasedfrom, or sold to a restricted source.
Nameof restricted source:
Address of restricted source:
Address or assessor'sparcel number of real property: _

Interest co-owned/purchased/sold 'o'//leased 'oy or to: oMe 0My spouse/registered domestic partneroMy dependent child·

Interest was: 0 Leased 0 Co-owned 0 Purchased(date: __ / _/20 __ ) 0 Sold (date: _/_ J 20_)

NaWre."f interest: 0 OWnership/Deedor Trust 0Easement 0 leasehold (years remainlng:__ )OOilier: _

Value of interest: 0 $2,00Q-$10,000 0 $10,001-$100,000
Do you have additional reel property interests to report? 0 No

0$100,001-$1,000,000 0 Over $1,000,000
oYes, and __ additional pages are attached.

o 2. INVESTMENTS

The following Investments (other than real property) were co-owned by, purchased from, or sold to a restricted source.

Nameof restricted source:
Address of restrlcted source:
Nameof investment; _

Nawre of irwestmenc OSlocK 0Partnership 0Oilier _

Investment co-owned/purchased/sold by: 0Me 0 My spouse/registered domestic partner 0My dependent child
Investment was: 0 Co-owned 0 Purchased(date: _ / _/20_) Elsolo(date: _/_/20_)

Value of investment: 0$2,000-$10,000 0$10,001--$100,000 0$100,001-$1,000,000 0Over $1,000,000
00 you have additional investments to report? 0No 0Yes, and __ additional pages are attached.

Ap'ti120t4 Los Angeles Municipal Code §§ 49.5.2, 49.5,9, 49.5, 10 Page' 012



0:3. INCOME

City Ethfcs CommIssion
200 N SpHn9 Str .. t
City Hall- 24th Floor
LQ$ Mgeles, CA 90012
MaUStop 129
(213) 978·1960

Restric.ted Source
Financial Disclosure Statement

CECForm 60

The following income was received from a restricted source,
Name ofrestrtcted source: .:.N.:.O::.:N=E~ _

Address of restricted source:
BUSinessactivity of source: ~ ~ ~
Your business pOSitiON! _'- ~~~ _

iheome received by: tJ Me 0My spouse/registered domestic partner 0My dependent child

Value of lrcornei 0$500-$1,000 0$1,001-$10,000 0$10,001-$100,000 DOver $100,000

IntorM was, tJ Salary/Commission 0 Loan repayment 0 !\entallntome tJ Sale of --;:-c:-::::-:-:-::-=--
(e.g'l car, boat, etc.)tJ Other: _

DOyou have additional income to report? tJNo OYes, and __ additional pages are attached.

04. GIFTS

The rollowlng gifts cumulatively valued at $50 or more were received from a restricted source,
Name of restricted 5Ource:' _
Address of restricted 5Ource:' -" _

Business actlvilll Of source. __ ~_= __ .~~ _
Gilts received by: 0Me tJMy spouse/registered domestic partner 0My dependent child
balM recelvedr _._. /__ / 2o__ ; __ /__ / 2o__ Value of 9Ifts'. ~
Dmrlptlon ofglfts: _

bo you have additional gifts to rOjl6l't? Cl No DYes, and _ add~ional peges are attached,

tJ S. BOARD POSITIONS

The follOWingpOSItionwas held on the board of a restricted source.
Name of restricted source: _

Address of restncted source:
Position title: _

Position held by, 0Me 0My spouse/registered domestic partner 0My dependent child
Do you have additional positions to report? 0 No 0Yes, and __ additional pages are attached,

o 6. NO INTERESTS
I had no reportable Interests in real property, Investments, Income, gifts, or board poSitions assoctated with restrtcted
sources during this reporting period,

Certification
1 declare under pelltJ/ty of pelJliry under the laws of the City of Los Angeles and the state of California that I
have read the instructions for this form, and the infor • " mptete.

~ /,(£QPi

Lb' A'I,I" Municip~Cod. §§ 49.5.2. 49.5.9. 49.5.10


